During Online Bid Preparation stage, bidders are allowed to make any changes or 
modifications in the bid data uploaded by them in Technical as well as Commercial envelope. 
Once a bidder successfully completes the Bid Preparation stage. 

Tenderer can purchase tender form by making online payment of Rs. 15,200/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred only) and download the tender form from above mentioned 
e-tendering portal as per the date and time mentioned in the tender schedule. 

Tenders are required to complete Online Bid Preparation as per the date and time 
mentioned in the Tender Schedule.

[...]

The bidders are required to sign the bid data using the above Class II or Class III digital 
signature as per the Information Technology Act, 2000. The digital signatory should be 
an authorized representative of the organization/ bidder. 

vii. The tender form fee of Rs. 15,200/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Two Hundred only) 
including GST will be paid online by downloading the Tender Form. The tender form fee 
is nonrefundable. Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 15,00,200/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Two 
Hundred Only) is to be paid online by debit card/credit card/net banking or by 
RTGS/NEFT through the Challan generated online after selecting the payment option.  

viii. The dates/times for various activities/stages of the e-tendering procedure should be

[...]

download tender from above mentioned E-tendering portal as per the date and time 
mentioned in the tender schedule. 

vi. The interested bidders will have to make an online payment of Earnest Money Deposit 
(using credit card/debit card/net banking or NEFT/RTGS) of Rs. 15,00,200/- (Fifteen 
Lakhs Two Hundred Only) to the MAIDC Ltd. 

vii. All the bidders are requested to read the tender document carefully and submit the 
proposals accordingly. 

viii. The MAIDC/ Managing Director reserves the right to cancel/withdraw/amend the 
tender at any time or any of the terms and conditions contained in the tender document

[...]

obey instructions of the officer in charge for the particular work and place of duty.  They 
must follow the procedures of duty, performance, and stipulated time. 

23. PERFORMANCE SECURITY 

a) The contract under this assignment shall carry a B a n k  guarantee (Only Nationalized 
Bank) as a performance security of Rs.1,25,00,000/-  (Rupees One Crore Twenty Five 
Lakhs). 

b) The successful bidder’s EMD payment shall be converted as Performance Security and 
has to pay the balance amount in the form of a Demand Draft, RTGS, NEFT Bank 
Transfer only. 

c) The performance security shall remain with the MAIDC for the agreement period plus